10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

State of New Hampshire Banking Department
In re the Matter of: ) Case No.: 07-053
)
State of New Hampshire Banking) Order to Show Cause
Department, Cease and Desist Order
Petitioner,
and

Fairfield Mortgage LLC, Earl J.

Cheney, David Paolini,

~— O~ N N

Respondents

Assented to Motion to Continue

Now Comes James Shepard, Petitioner in the above captioned cause, and moves
to continue the hearing scheduled for May 19, 2008 and for cause states as
follows:
1. Petitioner and Respondent are currently negotiating a settlement to
this matter and believe a formal resolution will be reached no later
than May 20, 2008.
2. Petitioner has contacted Joseph Foster, counsel for the Respondents,
and he has assented to this Motion.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully prays the Presiding Officer grant the
following relief:

A. Reschedule the Hearing to May 20, 2008 at 3:00 pm, to be held at the New
Hampshire Banking Department, 64B 0ld Suncook Road, Concord, NH 03301;
and

B. Grant such further relief as may be just and in the public interest.

Assented to Motion to Continue -1 -




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Respectfully submitted by:

/S/ 5/16/08
James Shepard Date
Staff Attorney

SO ORDERED
/S/ 5/16/08
Maryam Torben Desfosses Date

Presiding Officer

Assented to Motion to Continue




