1	State of New Hampshire Banking Department
2	In re the Matter of: ) Case No.: 07-053
3	State of New Hampshire Banking) Order to Show Cause
4	Department, Cease and Desist Order
5	Petitioner, )
6	and )
7	Fairfield Mortgage LLC, Earl J.)
8	Cheney, David Paolini,
9	Respondents
10	
11	Assented to Motion to Continue
12	Now Comes James Shepard, Petitioner in the above captioned cause, and moves
13	to continue the hearing scheduled for May 19, 2008 and for cause states as
14	follows:
15	1. Petitioner and Respondent are currently negotiating a settlement to
16	this matter and believe a formal resolution will be reached no later
17	than May 20, 2008.
18	2. Petitioner has contacted Joseph Foster, counsel for the Respondents,
19	and he has assented to this Motion.
20	WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully prays the Presiding Officer grant th
21	following relief:
22	A. Reschedule the Hearing to May 20, 2008 at 3:00 pm, to be held at the Ne
23	Hampshire Banking Department, 64B Old Suncook Road, Concord, NH 03301
24	and
25	B. Grant such further relief as may be just and in the public interest.

1	Respectfully submitted by:
2	/S/         5/16/08           James Shepard         Date
4	Staff Attorney
5	
6	SO ORDERED
7	
8	<u>/S/</u> <u>5/16/08</u>
9	Maryam Torben Desfosses Date Presiding Officer
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	